## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_ (CM)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE RATIFYING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE AND THE MID-MANAGEMENT UNIT FOR FISCAL YEARS 2021-2023

WHEREAS, the delegate of the City of Watsonville Municipal Employee Relations Officer and representatives of the Mid-Management Unit, in accordance with provisions of the Milias-Myers-Brown Act (Section 3500 et seq. of the Government Code) City of Watsonville's Resolution No. 56-08 (CM), and City of Watsonville Administrative Rule V.1.1., met and conferred in good faith with reference to the matters set forth in a Memorandum of Understanding, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Watsonville after reviewing said Memorandum of Understanding hereby determines to ratify the Memorandum of Understanding.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS:

That the Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Watsonville and the Mid-Management Unit, a copy of which is attached hereto marked Exhibit "A," and incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby ratified and appropriated for the fiscal year July 1, 2021, to June 30, 2022; and July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023 or until a new agreement has been executed.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*